



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPS No. 6791 of 2018**

**DR. D. S. BAL versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS**

**Order on Board**

<b>01/07/2025</b>	<p>Ms. Anuja Sharma, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Ankit Singhal, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Lav Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p><u>Heard on I.A. No. 01/2025:</u></p> <p>Ms. Anuja Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner would submit that an application (I.A. No. 01/2025) has been moved for substitution of legal representative of the sole petitioner.</p> <p>On due consideration, the application is allowed.</p> <p>Ms. Sharma is permitted to carry out necessary amendment within 07 days.</p> <p>Call this matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> Judge</p>
-------------------	---