



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPS No. 6791 of 2018**DR. D. S. BAL (died through LRS)- **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**Order on Board**

<b>08/01/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Ravi Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Aman Pandey, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Anand Gupta, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the respondent/ State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant would submit that the arguing counsel of the present matter is not available today due to some personal difficulty, therefore, he prays for a short adjournment.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(BIBHU DATTA GURU)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
-------------------	--