

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6791 of 2018**

DR. D. S. BAL (died through LRS)- **versus** STATE OF  
CHHATTISGARH

**Order on Board**

<b>16/01/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Aman Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Santosh Soni, learned Govt. Advocate for the State/respondent No. 1 &amp; 2.</p> <p>Mr. Ajit Singh, learned counsel for respondent No.3.</p> <p>Mr. Rajkumar Gupta, learned counsel for respondent No.4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents who are appearing on advance copy submit that memo of petition have been supplied to them today itself, therefore, four weeks' time may</p>

be granted to file reply.

Let name of Mr. Ajit Singh and Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta be published in cause list as counsel for respondent No. 3 & 4, respectively.

The respondents are directed to file reply within 4 weeks.

List this case on 19/02/2026.

Sd/-  
**(Bibhu Datta Guru)**  
**Judge**