

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6791 of 2018****DR. D. S. BAL (died through LRS)- versus STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH****Order on Board**

19/02/2026	<p>Mr. Vinamra Shrivastava on behalf of Mr. Aman Pandey, Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ajit Singh, Counsel for Respondents No. 3.</p> <p>Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Counsel for Respondent No. 4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents seeks two weeks time to file reply.</p> <p>List the case on 12.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge</p> <p>Jyoti</p>
------------	--