

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6791 of 2018**

DR. D. S. BAL (died through LRS)- **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

12/03/2026	<p>Shri Vinamra Shrivastava, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Shri Anand Gupta, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Shri Ajit Singh, learned counsel for the respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Shri Vivek Shrivastava, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Raj Bahadur Singh, learned counsel for the respondent No. 4.</p>
-------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

On the request of the learned counsel for respondent No. 3 & 4, as a last opportunity, one week's time is granted to file the reply.

List the appeal a week after next.

Sd/-

(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge