

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6791 of 2018**

DR. D. S. BAL (died through LRS)- **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

25/03/2026	<p>Mr. Vinamra Shrivastava, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Anand Gupta, Dy. GA for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Ravi Bhagat, learned counsel for respondent No.3.</p> <p>Mr. Rajkumar Gupta, learned counsel for respondent No.4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the reply of respondent No. 3 has been filed but he is not having the copy of the same.</p> <p>Mr. Ravi Bhagat undertakes to furnish a copy of the same today itself.</p>

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one week's time to go through the said reply and to advance submissions.

List this case in the week commencing 20/04/2026.

Sd/-
(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge